June 28, 2005

Mr. Mano K. Nazar

Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer

Indiana Michigan Power Company

500 Circle Drive

Buchanan, Ml 49107

SUBJECT: REVISION OF SCHEDULE FOR CONDUCTING THE REVIEW OF THE
DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR PLANT, UNITS 1 AND 2, LICENSE RENEWAL
APPLICATION

Dear Mr. Nazar:

Enclosed is a revised schedule for review of the Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant, Units 1
and 2, license renewal application. This schedule has been revised to reflect the schedule
change of the Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards (ACRS) Full Committee meeting,
staff recommendation to director, and director decision dates consistent with a 22-month

schedule. If you have any questions on the revised schedule, please contact me by telephone

at 301-415-4053 or via electronic mail at JGR@nrc.gov.

Sincerely,
/RA/
Jonathan Rowley, Project Manager
License Renewal Section A
License Renewal and Environmental Impacts Program
Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Docket Nos. 50-315 and 50-316

Enclosure: As stated

cc w/encls: See next page
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Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2
cc:

Regional Administrator, Region IlI
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210
Lisle, IL 60532-4352

Township Supervisor
Lake Township Hall
P.O. Box 818
Bridgman, Ml 49106

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Resident Inspector’s Office

7700 Red Arrow Highway
Stevensville, MI 49127

James M. Petro, Jr., Esquire
Indiana Michigan Power Company
One Cook Place

Bridgman, Ml 49106

Mayor, City of Bridgman
P.O. Box 366
Bridgman, Ml 49106

Special Assistant to the Governor
Room 1 - State Capitol
Lansing, MI 48909

Mr. John A. Zwolinski

Safety Assurance Director

Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group

One Cook Place

Bridgman, Ml 49106

Patricia Lougheed
2443 Warrenville Rd.
Lisle, IL 60532

Michigan Department of Environmental
Quality

Waste and Hazardous Materials Div.

Hazardous Waste & Radiological
Protection Section

Nuclear Facilities Unit

Constitution Hall, Lower-Level North

525 West Allegan Street

P.O. Box 30241

Lansing, Ml 48909-7741

Michael J. Finissi, Plant Manager
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group

One Cook Place

Bridgman, Ml 49106

Mr. Joseph N. Jensen, Site Vice President
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group

One Cook Place

Bridgman, Ml 49106

Mr. James Ross

Nuclear Energy Institute

1776 | Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, DC 20006-3708

Richard J. Grumbir

Project Manager, License Renewal
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group

500 Circle Drive

Buchanan, MI 49107
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D.C. Cook, Units 1 & 2, License Renewal Applications Review Schedule

MILESTONE

Receive license renewal application

Federal Register Notice (FRN) published for receipt & availability

FRN published for acceptance/rejection

FRN published for opportunity for hearing

Deadline for filing hearing requests and petitions for intervention

Scoping and screening methodology audit complete

FRN published for intent/environmental scoping meeting

Environmental scoping meeting

Environmental scoping period ends

Environmental requests for additional information (RAIls) issued

Environmental RAls responses received

Draft supplemental environmental impact statement (SEIS) issued

Public meeting to discuss Draft SEIS

End of Draft SEIS comment period

Safety evaluation report (SER) with open items issued

Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards (ACRS) Subcommittee
meeting on SER with open items

SER open items responses received

Final SEIS issued

SER issued

ACRS Full Committee meeting on SER

ACRS letter issued

Staff Recommendation to Director, NRR

Decision - Director, NRR (license issued, if approved)

SCHEDULE

11/03/03
11/10/03
12/10/03
12/10/03
01/12/04
01/16/04
02/06/04
03/08/04
04/06/04
05/05/04
06/04/04
09/24/04
11/03/04
12/15/04
12/21/04
02/09/05

02/16/05
05/13/05
05/30/05
07/06/05
07/05

08/24/05
09/02/05

ACTUAL

11/03/2003
11/10/2003
12/10/2003
12/10/2003
01/12/2004
01/16/2004
02/06/2004
03/08/2004
04/06/2004
03/18/2004
05/17/2004
09/17/2004
11/09/2004
12/15/2004
12/21/2004
02/09/2005

03/02/2005

04/29/2005
05/29/2005

Enclosure



